
Official Box Score - Final
St. Johns at Stetson
02/15/2026 at Melching Field (Deland, Fla. )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

St. Johns 4 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 11 12 0 8

Stetson 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 7 8 3 9

Win: Harding,Thomas (1-0) Loss: Toro,Brayden (0-1) Save: Burns,Conor (1)

St. Johns 11 (1-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

6  Rodriguez,Lewis LF 5 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
9  LeGrande,Jon CF 3 2 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
14  Raifstanger,Jayder 3B 4 2 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
27 McMillan,Shaun DH 5 2 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
15  Fitzsimmons,Dylan RF 4 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
43 Frey,Ayden 2B 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 3
21  Mansour,Rob SS 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
8  Agresti,Adam 1B 4 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 2
46 Britt,Sean C 3 1 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 2
34 Frederick,Victor P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Harding,Thomas (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Burns,Conor (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 11 12 11 3 4 21 5 0 8

BATTING

2B: Rodriguez (off Ball); LeGrande (off Toro).

HR: McMillan (1st, 0 out, RBI off Toro); Agresti (5th, 0 out, RBI off Lepine)

TB: McMillan 5; Rodriguez 2; Agresti 5; LeGrande 2. SF: LeGrande. HBP: Frey;

LeGrande.

Team RISP: 6-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Raifstanger; Fitzsimmons; Agresti; LeGrande 2. CS: LeGrande.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Raifstanger, Frey, Agresti).

Stetson 7 (0-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

0  DelaCruz,Juan SS 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 4 2 0
5  Harley,Jack 3B 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
51  Gonzalez,Renzo 1B 3 1 1 0 0 2 11 0 0 5
8  Apple,Foster LF 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
7  Dessureault,Yohann 2B 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
9  Napolitano,Paul (2B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Griggs,Sean (PH/2B) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0

17  Hylton,Jayden DH 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1  Russell,Landon RF 3 2 2 1 1 0 6 0 0 1
45 Fernandez,Samuel C 3 1 2 1 1 0 3 2 0 0
47 Robinson,Corey CF 4 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
34 Toro,Brayden P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lepine,Andrew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
16  Ball,Connor (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 Hartman,Trace (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 27 7 8 6 5 6 24 12 3 9

BATTING

2B: Russell (off Frederick). 3B: Robinson (off Frederick).

TB: Russell 3; Robinson 3. 2-Out RBI: Russell; Fernandez; Robinson. SF:

Dessureault. HBP: DelaCruz; Hylton; Harley; Gonzalez. GDP: Hylton.

Team RISP: 1-8.

BASERUNNING

SB: DelaCruz; Russell; Gonzalez.

SJU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Frederick,Victor 2.2 4 6 6 3 3 19 11 79 48
25 Harding,Thomas (W) (3.2) 1.1 2 1 1 2 1 7 5 34 18

30 Burns,Conor (S) (5) 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 11 11 37 26

Totals 7.0 8 7 7 5 6 37 27 150 92

WP: Frederick. HB: Frederick 4. SFA: Frederick. Inher. Rnrs: Harding 0/2; Burns 1/2.

GO-FO: Frederick 1-4; Harding 1-1; Burns 2-5.

STET IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Toro,Brayden (L) 1.1 7 7 6 1 2 15 12 54 33
40 Lepine,Andrew (2.1) 2.2 3 2 2 0 0 11 11 26 20

16  Ball,Connor (5) 0.1 2 2 2 1 0 4 2 24 12

49 Hartman,Trace (5.1) 3.2 0 0 0 1 2 13 12 48 34

Totals 8.0 12 11 10 3 4 43 37 152 99

WP: Toro. HB: Toro 2. SFA: Ball. Inher. Rnrs: Lepine 1/3; Hartman 0/1.

GO-FO: Toro 1-1; Lepine 5-2; Ball 0-1; Hartman 5-4.

Umpires: HP: Kevin Flay; 1B: Casey Sanchez; 2B: ; 3B: Ray Parrish.

First Pitch:1:35 PM. Duration:3:05.

Attendance:937

Weather:Temp: 80F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
St. Johns at Stetson
02/15/2026 at Melching Field (Deland, Fla. )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

St. Johns 4 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 11 12 0 8

Stetson 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 7 8 3 9

St. Johns starters:
6/lf/Rodriguez,Lewis; 9/cf/LeGrande,Jon; 14/3b/Raifstanger,Jayder; 27/dh/McMillan,Shaun; 15/rf/Fitzsimmons,Dylan; 43/2b/Frey,Ayden;

21/ss/Mansour,Rob; 8/1b/Agresti,Adam; 46/c/Britt,Sean; 34/p/Frederick,Victor;

Stetson starters:
0/ss/DelaCruz,Juan; 5/3b/Harley,Jack; 51/1b/Gonzalez,Renzo; 8/lf/Apple,Foster; 7/2b/Dessureault,Yohann; 17/dh/Hylton,Jayden;

1/rf/Russell,Landon; 45/c/Fernandez,Samuel; 47/cf/Robinson,Corey; 34/p/Toro,Brayden;



1st Inning
Top of 1st - SJU batting

Rodriguez,Lewis reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by DelaCruz,Juan (E6) (1-1 BK).

LeGrande,Jon doubled down the left field line (0-1 F); Rodriguez,Lewis advanced from first base to third base.

Raifstanger,Jayder infield singled down the right field line, RBI (1-0 B); Rodriguez,Lewis scored, unearned;
LeGrande,Jon advanced to third base.

McMillan,Shaun homered to deep left field (398 ft), 1st of season, 3RBI (1-1 BK); LeGrande,Jon scored;
Raifstanger,Jayder scored from first base.

Fitzsimmons,Dylan infield singled to first base (1-1 BK).

Frey,Ayden struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

Mansour,Rob grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Fitzsimmons,Dylan advanced to second base.

Agresti,Adam infield singled to short (1-0 B); Fitzsimmons,Dylan advanced to third base.

Agresti,Adam stole second base.

Britt,Sean struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KFBFFBS).

Bottom of 1st - STET batting

DelaCruz,Juan walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Harley,Jack hit by pitch (4-2 BBKSFBFB); DelaCruz,Juan advanced to second base.

Gonzalez,Renzo hit by pitch (1-1 KB); DelaCruz,Juan advanced to third base; Harley,Jack advanced to second
base.

Gonzalez,Renzo advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Harley,Jack advanced to third base on a wild pitch;
DelaCruz,Juan scored on a wild pitch.

Apple,Foster grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 FBSF); Harley,Jack scored; Gonzalez,Renzo
advanced to third base.

Dessureault,Yohann sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (1-2 FSB); Gonzalez,Renzo scored.

Hylton,Jayden hit by pitch (1-2 SSB).

Russell,Landon doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Hylton,Jayden scored from first base.

Fernandez,Samuel walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Robinson,Corey struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJU 4 5 1 2

STET 4 1 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - SJU batting

Rodriguez,Lewis flied out to cf (2-2 BKBSF).

LeGrande,Jon hit by pitch (1-0 B).

LeGrande,Jon stole second base.

Raifstanger,Jayder walked (3-2 BBFKBB).

Raifstanger,Jayder stole second base; LeGrande,Jon stole third base.

McMillan,Shaun singled down the left field line, 2RBI (2-2 SBFB); LeGrande,Jon scored; Raifstanger,Jayder
scored from second base.

McMillan,Shaun advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Fitzsimmons,Dylan singled to right field (2-0 BB); McMillan,Shaun advanced to third base.

Fitzsimmons,Dylan stole second base.

Frey,Ayden hit by pitch (2-2 BSSFB).

STET pitching change: Lepine,Andrew replaces Toro,Brayden.

Mansour,Rob grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); McMillan,Shaun scored; Fitzsimmons,Dylan
advanced to third base; Frey,Ayden advanced to second base.

Agresti,Adam grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - STET batting

DelaCruz,Juan flied out to left center putout by cf (1-1 FB).

Harley,Jack lined out to left center putout by lf (3-2 BBKFBF).

Gonzalez,Renzo singled to right field (1-1 BF).

Gonzalez,Renzo stole second base.

Apple,Foster struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJU 3 2 0 2

STET 0 1 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - SJU batting

Britt,Sean grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F).

Rodriguez,Lewis reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by DelaCruz,Juan (E6) (0-2 KK).

LeGrande,Jon reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Rodriguez,Lewis out at second base, ss to 2b.

LeGrande,Jon out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Bottom of 3rd - STET batting

Dessureault,Yohann flied out to lf (1-2 BKS).

Hylton,Jayden struck out looking (1-2 BKSK).

Russell,Landon walked (3-2 KBBSBFFB).

Russell,Landon stole second base.

Fernandez,Samuel singled to left center, RBI (0-2 KK); Russell,Landon scored from second base.

Robinson,Corey tripled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Fernandez,Samuel scored from first base.

DelaCruz,Juan hit by pitch (2-1 KBB).

SJU pitching change: Harding,Thomas replaces Frederick,Victor.

DelaCruz,Juan stole second base.

Harley,Jack walked (3-2 BBBKKB).

Gonzalez,Renzo struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJU 0 0 1 0

STET 2 2 0 3

4th Inning
Top of 4th - SJU batting

STET defensive substitution: Napolitano,Paul replaces Dessureault,Yohann at 2b

Raifstanger,Jayder grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-0).

McMillan,Shaun flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB).

Fitzsimmons,Dylan infield singled to third base (0-0).

Frey,Ayden lined out to rf (2-2 BFFB).

Bottom of 4th - STET batting

Apple,Foster walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Napolitano,Paul fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 KBKB).

Hylton,Jayden grounded into double play to the infield, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 KFF); Apple,Foster out at 2B on the
play, 3b to 2b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJU 0 1 0 1

STET 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - SJU batting

Mansour,Rob singled to shallow right field (0-1 F).

Agresti,Adam homered to deep left field (410 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (0-1 S); Mansour,Rob scored from first

base.

STET pitching change: Ball,Connor replaces Lepine,Andrew.

Britt,Sean walked (3-2 KBSBFBB).

Rodriguez,Lewis doubled to left field (2-2 FKBB); Britt,Sean advanced from first base to third base.

LeGrande,Jon sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-2 BKSBB); Britt,Sean scored.

Raifstanger,Jayder singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BBFKB); Rodriguez,Lewis scored from
second base.

STET pitching change: Hartman,Trace replaces Ball,Connor.

McMillan,Shaun struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS).

Fitzsimmons,Dylan walked (3-1 KBBBB); Raifstanger,Jayder advanced to second base.

Frey,Ayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - STET batting

Russell,Landon singled to left center (2-1 KBB).

Fernandez,Samuel singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BFBK); Russell,Landon advanced from first
base to third base.

SJU pitching change: Burns,Conor replaces Harding,Thomas.

Robinson,Corey struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS).

DelaCruz,Juan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (2-1 BKB); Russell,Landon scored;
Fernandez,Samuel out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Harley,Jack infield singled, bunt (0-0); DelaCruz,Juan advanced to second base.

Gonzalez,Renzo struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJU 4 4 0 2

STET 1 3 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - SJU batting

Mansour,Rob grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

Agresti,Adam flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 FFFFBFF).

Britt,Sean grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F).

Bottom of 6th - STET batting

Apple,Foster flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-2 FK).

STET substitution: Griggs,Sean pinch hitting for Napolitano,Paul.

Griggs,Sean singled to right field (1-0 B).

Hylton,Jayden reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Griggs,Sean out at second base, ss to 2b.

Russell,Landon flied out to cf (1-1 BS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJU 0 0 0 0

STET 0 1 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - SJU batting

STET position change: Griggs,Sean remains in the game at 2b

Rodriguez,Lewis fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (1-2 KBK).

LeGrande,Jon struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS).

Raifstanger,Jayder reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Griggs,Sean (E4) (0-0).

McMillan,Shaun flied out to rf (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 7th - STET batting

Fernandez,Samuel lined out to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (0-1 F).

Robinson,Corey flied out to left center putout by lf (2-2 KFBB).

DelaCruz,Juan flied out to lf (2-2 BFKBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJU 0 0 1 1

STET 0 0 0 0

8th Inning
Top of 8th - SJU batting

Fitzsimmons,Dylan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KK).

Frey,Ayden lined out to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-1 KB).

Mansour,Rob grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
St. Johns at Stetson
02/15/2026 at Melching Field (Deland, Fla. )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

St. Johns 4 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 11 12 0 8

Stetson 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 7 8 3 9

St. Johns starters:
6/lf/Rodriguez,Lewis; 9/cf/LeGrande,Jon; 14/3b/Raifstanger,Jayder; 27/dh/McMillan,Shaun; 15/rf/Fitzsimmons,Dylan; 43/2b/Frey,Ayden;

21/ss/Mansour,Rob; 8/1b/Agresti,Adam; 46/c/Britt,Sean; 34/p/Frederick,Victor;

Stetson starters:
0/ss/DelaCruz,Juan; 5/3b/Harley,Jack; 51/1b/Gonzalez,Renzo; 8/lf/Apple,Foster; 7/2b/Dessureault,Yohann; 17/dh/Hylton,Jayden;

1/rf/Russell,Landon; 45/c/Fernandez,Samuel; 47/cf/Robinson,Corey; 34/p/Toro,Brayden;

Top of 1st - SJU batting

Rodriguez,Lewis reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by DelaCruz,Juan (E6) (1-1 BK).

LeGrande,Jon doubled down the left field line (0-1 F); Rodriguez,Lewis advanced from first base to third base.

Raifstanger,Jayder infield singled down the right field line, RBI (1-0 B); Rodriguez,Lewis scored, unearned; LeGrande,Jon advanced to third
base.

McMillan,Shaun homered to deep left field (398 ft), 1st of season, 3RBI (1-1 BK); LeGrande,Jon scored; Raifstanger,Jayder scored from first
base.

Fitzsimmons,Dylan infield singled to first base (1-1 BK).

Frey,Ayden struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

Mansour,Rob grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Fitzsimmons,Dylan advanced to second base.

Agresti,Adam infield singled to short (1-0 B); Fitzsimmons,Dylan advanced to third base.

Agresti,Adam stole second base.

Britt,Sean struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KFBFFBS).

4 R, 5 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - STET batting

DelaCruz,Juan walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Harley,Jack hit by pitch (4-2 BBKSFBFB); DelaCruz,Juan advanced to second base.

Gonzalez,Renzo hit by pitch (1-1 KB); DelaCruz,Juan advanced to third base; Harley,Jack advanced to second base.

Gonzalez,Renzo advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Harley,Jack advanced to third base on a wild pitch; DelaCruz,Juan scored on a
wild pitch.

Apple,Foster grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 FBSF); Harley,Jack scored; Gonzalez,Renzo advanced to third base.

Dessureault,Yohann sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (1-2 FSB); Gonzalez,Renzo scored.

Hylton,Jayden hit by pitch (1-2 SSB).

Russell,Landon doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Hylton,Jayden scored from first base.

Fernandez,Samuel walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Robinson,Corey struck out looking (0-2 KSK).



4 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 2nd - SJU batting

Rodriguez,Lewis flied out to cf (2-2 BKBSF).

LeGrande,Jon hit by pitch (1-0 B).

LeGrande,Jon stole second base.

Raifstanger,Jayder walked (3-2 BBFKBB).

Raifstanger,Jayder stole second base; LeGrande,Jon stole third base.

McMillan,Shaun singled down the left field line, 2RBI (2-2 SBFB); LeGrande,Jon scored; Raifstanger,Jayder scored from second base.

McMillan,Shaun advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Fitzsimmons,Dylan singled to right field (2-0 BB); McMillan,Shaun advanced to third base.

Fitzsimmons,Dylan stole second base.

Frey,Ayden hit by pitch (2-2 BSSFB).

STET pitching change: Lepine,Andrew replaces Toro,Brayden.

Mansour,Rob grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); McMillan,Shaun scored; Fitzsimmons,Dylan advanced to third base; Frey,Ayden

advanced to second base.

Agresti,Adam grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - STET batting

Dessureault,Yohann flied out to lf (1-2 BKS).

Hylton,Jayden struck out looking (1-2 BKSK).

Russell,Landon walked (3-2 KBBSBFFB).

Russell,Landon stole second base.

Fernandez,Samuel singled to left center, RBI (0-2 KK); Russell,Landon scored from second base.

Robinson,Corey tripled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Fernandez,Samuel scored from first base.

DelaCruz,Juan hit by pitch (2-1 KBB).

SJU pitching change: Harding,Thomas replaces Frederick,Victor.

DelaCruz,Juan stole second base.

Harley,Jack walked (3-2 BBBKKB).

Gonzalez,Renzo struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 5th - SJU batting

Mansour,Rob singled to shallow right field (0-1 F).

Agresti,Adam homered to deep left field (410 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (0-1 S); Mansour,Rob scored from first base.

STET pitching change: Ball,Connor replaces Lepine,Andrew.

Britt,Sean walked (3-2 KBSBFBB).

Rodriguez,Lewis doubled to left field (2-2 FKBB); Britt,Sean advanced from first base to third base.

LeGrande,Jon sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-2 BKSBB); Britt,Sean scored.

Raifstanger,Jayder singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BBFKB); Rodriguez,Lewis scored from second base.

STET pitching change: Hartman,Trace replaces Ball,Connor.



McMillan,Shaun struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS).

Fitzsimmons,Dylan walked (3-1 KBBBB); Raifstanger,Jayder advanced to second base.

Frey,Ayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - STET batting

Russell,Landon singled to left center (2-1 KBB).

Fernandez,Samuel singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BFBK); Russell,Landon advanced from first base to third base.

SJU pitching change: Burns,Conor replaces Harding,Thomas.

Robinson,Corey struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS).

DelaCruz,Juan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (2-1 BKB); Russell,Landon scored; Fernandez,Samuel out at second base,
3b to 2b.

Harley,Jack infield singled, bunt (0-0); DelaCruz,Juan advanced to second base.

Gonzalez,Renzo struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



St. Johns at Stetson
02/15/2026 at Melching Field (Deland, Fla. )
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

St. Johns 4 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 11 12 0 8

Stetson 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 7 8 3 9

ST. JOHNS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #6 Rodriguez, Lewis lf 5 2 1 0

2 #9 LeGrande, Jon cf 3 2 1 1

3 #14 Raifstanger, Jayder 3b 4 2 2 2

4 #27 McMillan, Shaun dh 5 2 2 5

5 #15 Fitzsimmons, Dylan rf 4 0 3 0

6 #43 Frey, Ayden 2b 4 0 0 0

7 #21 Mansour, Rob ss 5 1 1 1

8 #8 Agresti, Adam 1b 4 1 2 2

9 #46 Britt, Sean c 3 1 0 0

Totals 37 11 12 11
Runs 4 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 11
Hits 5 2 0 1 4 0 0 0 12
Errors 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
LOB 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 8

SJU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Frederick,Victor 2.2 4 6 6 3 3 19 11 79 48
25 Harding,Thomas (W) (3.2) 1.1 2 1 1 2 1 7 5 34 18
30 Burns,Conor (S) (5) 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 11 11 37 26

Totals 7.0 8 7 7 5 6 37 27 150 92

WP: Frederick. HB: Frederick 4. SFA: Frederick. Inher. Rnrs: Harding 0/2; Burns 1/2.

GO-FO: Frederick 1-4; Harding 1-1; Burns 2-5.
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St. Johns at Stetson
02/15/2026 at Melching Field (Deland, Fla. )
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

St. Johns 4 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 11 12 0 8

Stetson 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 7 8 3 9

STETSON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #0 De la Cruz, Juan ss 3 1 0 1

2 #5 Harley, Jack 3b 2 1 1 0

3 #51 Gonzalez, Renzo 1b 3 1 1 0

4 #8 Apple, Foster lf 3 0 0 1

5 #13 Griggs, Sean
#7 Dessureault, Yohann
#9 Napolitano, Paul

2b 1

1

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

6 #17 Hylton, Jayden dh 3 1 0 0

7 #1 Russell, Landon rf 3 2 2 1

8 #45 Fernandez, Samuel c 3 1 2 1

9 #47 Robinson, Corey cf 4 0 1 1

Totals 27 7 8 6
Runs 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 7
Hits 1 1 2 0 3 1 0 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 2 1 3 0 2 1 0 9

STET IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Toro,Brayden (L) 1.1 7 7 6 1 2 15 12 54 33
40 Lepine,Andrew (2.1) 2.2 3 2 2 0 0 11 11 26 20
16  Ball,Connor (5) 0.1 2 2 2 1 0 4 2 24 12
49 Hartman,Trace (5.1) 3.2 0 0 0 1 2 13 12 48 34

Totals 8.0 12 11 10 3 4 43 37 152 99

WP: Toro. HB: Toro 2. SFA: Ball. Inher. Rnrs: Lepine 1/3; Hartman 0/1.

GO-FO: Toro 1-1; Lepine 5-2; Ball 0-1; Hartman 5-4.
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